
HR/Labour Relations Contact List Jan-24
Name Title Primary Office Tel. Cell Fax Email
Administration Office
Jonathan Mosher Director 902-213-4952 jmosher@ihis.org

Shian Gonzales LR Coordinator 902-368-6890 sgonzales@ihis.org

HR West
Laura Killam HR Manager PCH 902-432-2579 902-213-1608 902-438-4511 lkillam@ihis.org 

Doran Gibert HR Coordinator PCH 902-438-4531 902-438-4511 dgilbert@ihis.org

Meaghan Holmes HR Coordinator PCH 902-438-4535 902-888-8338 mxholmes@ihis.org

Christine Arsenault Employee Services Assistant PCH 902-432-2643 902-438-4511 christinearsenault@ihis.org
Dawna Smith Employee Services Assistant PCH 902-438-4422 902-438-4511 dsmith@ihis.org 
Karen Gallant Employee Services Assitant PCH 902-438-4040 902-438-4511 karengallant@ihis.org
Joy Palmer Employee Services Assistant PCH 902-438-4383 902-438-4511 jlpalmer@ihis.org
Katie Koughan Employee Services Assistant PCH kvkoughan@ihis.org
Sarah Arsenault Employee Services Assistant Western Hospital 902-853-8661 902-853-0408 saraharsenault@ihis.org
Laura Haywood Employee Service Assistant Western Hospital 902-853-8660 902-853-0408 lshaywood@ihis.org

Karen Milligan HR Manager Harbourside 902-439-9323 klmilligan@ihis.org

Laura Fall HR Coordinator Remote 782-772-7951 lmfall@ihis.org

Jessica Shea-Duffy Employee Services Assistant Harbourside 902-438-4040 jcshea@ihis.org

Sarah Ramsary Employee Services Assistant Harbourside 902-438-4040 seramsay@ihis.org

HR Long Term Care- Central
Andrew Austin HR Manager ATC 902-218-5174 aaustin@ihis.org

Jennifer Bulger HR Coordinator ATC jmbulger@ihis.org
Jacinta MacInnis Employee Services Assistant ATC 902-218-1282 jlmacinnis@ihis.org

Denise Bain Employee Services Assistant ATC 902-218-1358 dmbain@ihis.org

Lisa Aitken Employee Services Assistant ATC 902-213-5294 laitken@ihis.org
HR Corporate Service & Medical 
Affairs
Amanda Savoie HR Manager ATC 902-218-1837 asavoie@ihis.org

Tracey MacRae HR Coordinator ATC 902-218-7290 tlmacrae@ihis.org

Agnes Fortin Employee Services Assistant ATC 902-772-7952 asfortin@ihis.org

HR HH
Tracey King-Gallant HR Manager HH 902-368-4307 tkkingallant@gov.pe.ca
Vacant HR Coordinator HH 902-368-5413

Alicia Kennific Employee Services Assistant HH 902-368-4283 akennific@ihis.org
Joyce MacAusland Employee Services Assistant HH 902-368-4195 jlmacausland@gov.pe.ca
HR QEH
Lucy de Jong HR Manager - Nursing QEH 902-894-2367 902-388-8816 902-894-2424 ldejong@ihis.org

Crystal-Lynn O'Meara HR Manager - Support Services QEH
902-894-2526

902-218-0728 902-894-2425 crystallomeara@ihis.org

Tanya Fitzpatrick HR Coordinator QEH 902-894-2112 902-894-2424 tefitzpatrick@gov.pe.ca 

Allison Ellis HR Coordinator QEH 902-894-2479 902-894-2424 abellis@ihis.org

Sheila MacDougall HR Admin Assistant QEH 902-894-2365 902-894-2424 stmacdougall@ihis.org

Christina MacLeod-Compton Employee Services Assistant QEH 902-894-2909 902-894-2424 cmacleodcompton@ihis.org

Tammy MacFayden Employee Services Assistant QEH 902-894-0089 902-894-2424 tmacfadyen@ihis.org

JoAnne Sencabaugh Employee Services Assistant QEH 902-894-2943 902-894-2425 jbesncabaugh@ihis.org

Serena Carmody Employee Services Assistant QEH 902-894-2354 902-894-2426 serenacarmody@ihis.org

HR East
Dodi Bailey HR Manager Souris Hospital 902-687-7150 902-213-7348 902-687-7175 dlbailey@ihis.org

Jennifer Allen HR Coordinator Souris Hospital 902-687-7150 902-687-7175 jenniferallen@gov.pe.ca

Rosalind Humphrey Employee Services Assistant Souris Hospital 902-687-7150 902-687-7175 rehumphrey@ihis.org

Faith Rose Employee Services Assistant Souris Hospital 902-687-7150 902-687-7175 fmrose@ihis.org

Medical Affairs
Bruno Berube HR Manager Garfield Street bberube@gov.pe.ca
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